Convenor

Technical Delegates

President of Ground Jury (Nat)

Members of Ground Jury (Nat)

President of FEI Ground Jury

Members of FEI Ground Jury

Stewards

Scorers

Announcers

Office

Writers Co-ordinators
Entries & Draw
Presentations
Hostesses

BNZ OVAL ARENA
Arenas Polo Grounds
Judges Co-ordinator

FEI Premier Judges

FEI Candidate Premier Judges

National Judges

There is to be no
grazing in the arenas

at any time during the
show

Dressage Officials 2010

Chris Paston

Marcia Bayley, Eidre Sharp.

Jan Bird.

Barbara Hopkinson, Felicity Dobell-Brown.
Bernard Maurel. (France).

Uwe Spenlan (Germany), Jan Bird (NZL),
Joan Matheson (NZL), Sue Hobson (NZL), Betty Brown (NZL).

Jane Bennett (Chief), Gayle Falconer,

Marie Freeman, Robert Kofoed, Robyne Naylor,
Sue O’Brien, John Wall, Helen Spencer-Bower,
Kevin Sapsworth.

Sara Bright, Juliet Bruce, Kyla Newton.

David Fisher, Anne Vink, Alison McKay.
Christine Hartstone, Judith Newton.

Judith Newton, Diane Davidson.

Sarah Jamieson, Chris Paston

Andrea Raves.

Carolyn Dyer, Anthea Crompton-Smith, Alison McKay.
Kerry Sixtus, Cole Sixtus, Al Dyer.

Felicity Dobell-Brown, John Paston.

Dressage NZ

Bernard Maurel (France), Uwe Spenlan (Germany),
Jan Bird (NZL), Joan Matheson (NZL),

Betty Brown (NZL), Sue Hobson (NZL).

Tina Thorogood, Judy Greenslade, Barbara Hopkinson,

Marcia Bayley, Felicity Dobell-Brown, Beth Bielski, Errol O’Brien,

Julia Fraser, Lynn Fox, Jackie Winspear Jeanette Trevelyon,
Margaret Dickie, Britta Waddell, Myra Friend, Toni Williams,
Linda Warren.

NEW ZEALAND
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Dressage Tuesday 16th March

CLASS 201 - EQUILIBRIUM AUSTRALIA Level 5 5.4 BNZ OVAL ARENA
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
12.00 Brown Betty 105963 Kinnordy Gym 26385
12.08 Bank Andrea 201332 Northern Fortuous 28022
12.16 Pedersen Britta 199083 Upendo 227969
12.24 Attwood Lindsay 198692 Ebony’s Fella 20987
12.32 Baker Kylie 102091 Danzante 21965
12.40 Dally Cassandra 198615 JD Wainui 21097
12.48 Appel Esther 223078 Awakino Decameron 30084
12.56 Brew Stacey 205787 Ella Vation 28278
13.04 Deken Abbie 199019 KH Ambrose 30359
13.12 Smithies Hanna 203603 Alcazar MH 17969
13.20 TEA BREAK

13.40 Nolan Shelagh 195775 Culloden 20527
13.48 Reisima Suzanne 201606 Williams Storm 25845
13.56 Tarr Karla 206490 Boss 228282
14.04 Welten Kate 208341 Amajah 25644
14.12 Littlejohn Mandy 199239 Angeleen 28939
14.20 Hobson Sue 124168 Aristoc 26885
14.28 Pickmere Hayley 204555 Monsieur Brown 19103
14.36 Scott Catherine 167310 Aspiration 28862
14.44 Attwood Lindsay 198692 Myst Kensee 25536
CLASS 202 - FREEWAY HORSE FLOATS LTD Level 4 Horse 4.4 BNZ OVAL ARENA
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
15.15 Wood Julian 208789 Awakino Banesto 223393
15.23 Thomson Natalie 200262 Atmospheric 23029
15.31 Robinson Margaret 145134 Parkridge Liberty 25960
15.39 Hunter Jane 125642 Hunter’s Girl 22395
15.47 Callaghan Chelsea 208992 Royal Aspen 18539
15.55 Johnson Casey 205039 Rain Dance MH 27438
16.03 Field Kallista 116281 Awakino Don Bon Jovi 30106
16.11 Clarke Barbara 109329 Alexander W 21865
16.19 Rosenblatt Jutta 145563 Vollrath Lessing 29413
16.27 Lawrie Emily 223326 Lady Michala 223327
16.35 TEA BREAK

16.55 Sim Jennifer 173833 Weltmeister AF 28918
17.03 Bignell Sean 208778 Dream Gift MH 27416
17.11 Way Vanessa 155903 BL Arawn 223284
17.19 Tomlin Susan 196027 Domino MH 28928
17.27 West Catherine 208534 The Zeus 15901
17.35 Fechney Vanessa 116105 JK Lucazen 21809
17.43 Baker Kylie 102091 Woodsbee 224496
17.51 Bank Andrea 201332 Doringcourt 223250
17.59 Pedersen Britta 199083 Adelphi 14863
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Dressage Wednesday 17th March

CLASS 203 - SERADA INDUSTRIES Level 1 Horse 1.1 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 4
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.00 Ogle Olivia 207018 Imperial Counsel 26325
08.08 Fife Nicoli 116325 Kinnordy Galliard 226427
08.16 Hope Alex 203999 Prima Rose 221248
08.24 Woods Jessica 206494 Too Predictable 221083
08.32 Walton Kieryn 184283 Goltinka 226564
08.40 Devery John 201027 Belmont Ferbaine 226789
08.48 Cobb Zoe 220959 Pure Perfection 226709
08.56 Jeffery Wendy 20920 Venetia Gold 223941
09.04 Lennard Gaylene 198518 Donzello 225524
09.12 Harrison Joanna 122694 No Hero 224472
09.20 Wellington Donna 134937 Tiberus 225217
09.28 Wylie-Parkinson  Julie 203089 Desert Gift 226329
09.36 Morton-Beetham Michael 188650 Quidditch 226569
09.44 Revis Sarah 205022 Music n Lyrics 225704
09.52 TEA BREAK

10.25 Robinson Margaret 145134 Parkridge Fantom 225763
10.33 Pickmere Hayley 204555 Irishmore 221520
10.41 Berry Rachel 202405 Berry Rich 225044
10.49 Nolan Shelagh 195775 Zee Paris 226387
10.57 Denz Alicia 204627 Craighaven Mufasa 221267
11.05 Mepham Victoria 185878 Recoletta 25542
11.13 Dickson Jane 205985 Tiki Tour BM 225888
11.21 Williamson Wendi 195780 Dejavu MH 226646
11.29 Panins Sarah 110682 Muchacha 223578
11.37 Bladen Meredith 205897 Thompson 28824
11.45 Madsen Katrina 172172 XBow 11 227896
11.53 Walsh Chanelle 203153 Glendhu 224788
12.01 Keen Kylie 228127 Touch of Luck 228128
12.09 TEA BREAK

12.40 McGrath Helen 191213 Woodbine Next Time Round 297711
12.48 Skinner Anna 206509 Cooper 228105
12.56 Brown Laura 224263 JKA Luminous 227234
13.04 Chamberlin Shirley 206680 L V Coyote 27593
13.12 Mclintyre Anna 134827 Cavort 227029
13.20 Steiner Sally 100947 Annandale Rock n Roll 227013
13.28 Hughson Jacqualine 199094 Liebowitz 224668
13.36 Nagle Vanessa ? Time Square 228314
13.44 Healey Kerry 207128 Wentworth Dimonte 225581
13.52 Parkes Amber 202217 Southern Envy 27756
14.00 Hutt Leanne 201217 Sovereign Lad 223346
14.08 Nankervis Kayle 222509 Professor 16155
14.16 Young Debbie 197612 My Capistrano 27276
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Dressage Wednesday 17th March

CLASS 204 - DUZZ-ALL ENTERPRISES Level 2 Horse 2.3 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 3
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.00 Johnson Casey 205039 Bardot MH 223978
08.06 Pratt Paula 198510 Websters World 21808
08.12 Williams Anna 199575 Avolonte 221212
08.18 Burton Sara 208726 Magnum Ego 28953
08.24 Newton Tessa 208332 Antique 22955
08.30 Yeats Dany 204163 Absolut 23716
08.36 Reid Lisa 159236 Little Miss Independent 224302
08.42 Gray Juliet 173118 Ryanair 28008
08.48 West Rae 204976 Dr Mojo 221001
08.54 Brown Linda 106084 Lochland Chance 223896
09.00 Johnson Casey 205039 Diva’s Glory MH 220816
09.06 TEA BREAK

09.30 Haynes Jema-Alyce 201306 Farrago Spydekka

09.36 Currie Lauren 207561 Wishful Thinking 23199
09.42 Wall Victoria 198494 Astek Gymnast 223797
09.48 Appel Esther 223078 Awakino Rubin Hit 223075
09.54 Bos Tracey 154572 Don Diego DC 223354
10.00 Mead Laura 203941 Geishaan 226590
10.06 Grant Charlotte 223907 Classique Vancouver 224134
10.12 Fife Nicoli 166325 Kinnordy Girolamo 224829
10.18 Fullerton-Smith  Lydia 167156 Terje 30025
10.24 Eivers Carol 118437 Parkridge Lookout 225109
CLASS 205 - MOORE’S RIDING WEAR Level 3 Horse 3.2 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 2
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.30 Brougham Julie 105842 Vom Feinsten 227909
08.38 Tomlin Susan 196027 Giusto MH 220756
08.46 Wilson Cate 197286 Ambrosia 11 30237
08.54 Pender Cindy 202815 Sherwood Outspoken 20252
09.02 Cooper Vaughan 110605 Dolce Vita 29794
09.10 Jeppesen Joanne 199650 J K Lonestar 10701
09.18 Jackson Jo 209342 JD Flash 225710
09.26 Barrett Fiona 201595 An-Illusion 24089
09.34 TEA BREAK

09.55 Wood Julian 208789 Awakino Solitaire Hit 223077
10.03 Telfer Josephine 203516 Taratanui Sir Ivor 24594
10.11 Brough Kathryn 207384 Larado 24754
10.19 Blackmore Tracey 196306 Vollrath Wildfire 18813
10.27 Webb Frankie 155991 Legendary 26699
10.35 Walton Kieryn 184283 Red Forest 23345
10.43 Attwood Lindsay 198692 Kinnordy Gambado 29419
10.51 Johnson Casey 205039 Azena 20727
10.59 Smith Leanne 197248 Glamour Star 220927
11.07 Weal Christine 155914 Above Zero 25119
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Dressage Wednesday 17th March

CLASS 206 - HORSE TRADER MAGAZINE Level 4 Horse 4.2 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 1
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.00 Robinson Margaret 145134 Parkridge Liberty 25960
08.08 Bignell Sean 208778 Dream Gift MH 27416
08.16 Clarke Barbara 109329 Alexander W 21865
08.24 Wood Julian 208789 Awakino Banesto 223393
08.32 Fechney Vanessa 116105 JK Lucazen 21809
08.40 Way Vanessa 155903 BL Arawn 223284
08.48 Sim Jennifer 173833 Weltmeister AF 28918
08.56 Lawrie Emily 223326 Lady Michala 223327
09.04 TEA BREAK

09.25 West Catherine 208534 The Zeus 15901
09.33 Hunter Jane 125642 Hunter’s Girl 22395
09.41 Callaghan Chelsea 208992 Royal Aspen 18539
09.49 Thomson Natalie 200262 Atmospheric 23029
09.57 Johnson Casey 205039 Rain Dance MH 27438
10.05 Baker Kylie 102091 Woodsbee 224496
10.13 Brougham Julie 105842 Kinnordy Gallium 221682
10.21 Bank Andrea 201332 Doringcourt 223250
CLASS 207 - CARTERS BUILDING SUPPLIES Level 1 Pony 1.1 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 5
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.30 Bevege Jenny 208170 Silver Fox 226697
08.38 Nankervis Poppy 222511 Topaz Gold 27156
08.46 Middleton Victoria 209603 Laurieston Dream Chaser 29422
08.54 Santo Ashleigh 227075 Beechcroft Tamdue 227076
09.02 Silcock Tamara 224022 Phoenician Red Sunset 29192
09.10 Aitken Willa 226293 Jubilee Fineprint 26936
09.18 McKenzie Briar 226028 Rug Rat 17931
09.26 Brodie Anneke 223098 Mr Baggins 22355
09.34 Bevege Jenny 208170 Whippy 23229
09.42 Mathis Loran 224759 Lugar 224761
09.50 TEA BREAK

10.10 Darroch Greta 222681 Acclaim 22933
10.18 Van Dissen Anna 222105 Woodlands Park Sultan 222106
10.26 Gibbons Georgia 225315 Southwind Summer Nite ?
10.34 French Sarah 221200 Willow Tree Royalty 221201
10.42 Middleton Victoria 209603 Phoenician Whisper 227469
10.50 Arnott Dana 207886 Te Piki Knight Hawke 20340
10.58 Sinnamon Chelsea 226842 Kirkwood Breeze 226843
11.06 Harrison Rhiannon 225449 Gracie 225457
11.14 Twort Emily 226816 Shot Silk 17762
11.22 Littlejohn Kayla 224023 Little Red Ted 29633
CLASS 208 - BARBARA THOMSON PHOTOGRAPHY Level 2 Pony 2.3 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 5
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
12.00 Shepherd Mihi 221335 Ngahere Romeo 220825
12.06 Woods Mikayla 206554 Sommerfield Desert Rose 29266
12.12 McMenamin Devon 224020 Riadorn 224021
12.18 Davis Emma 209330 Abelard 14555
12.24 Sweney Nicole 225775 Lantana Midnight Eclipse 28668
12.30 Darroch Greta 222681 Barrington Benjamin 27551
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Dressage Wednesday 17th March

CLASS 209 - EASY KEEPERS Level 3 Pony 3.2 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 2
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
12.00 Rhiannon Scott 220746 Oporae’s Antionette 26822
12.08 Allen Lucy 205808 Prima Magneto 29336
12.16 Wadworth Sarah 205940 Buckton Dominoff 29093
12.24 Te Au Rianna 206666 Volleyball SL 26328
12.32 Towler Zoe 204920 Cottage Squire 14873
CLASS 210 - FLIGHT CENTRE Horse of the Year Level 1 Horse Title 1.3 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 3
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
11.00 Devery John 201027 Belmont Ferbaine 226789
11.08 Lennard Gaylene 198518 Donzello 225524
11.16 Bentley-Brett Marjorie 222505 Aragon Sashi FE 227329
11.24 Cobb Zoe 220959 Pure Perfection 226709
11.32 Harrison Joanna 122694 No Hero 224472
11.40 Morton-Beetham Michael 188650 Quidditch 226569
11.48 Hope Alex 203999 Prima Rose 221248
11.56 Woods Jessica 206494 Too Predictable 221083
12.04 Jeffery Wendy 209520 Venetia Gold 223941
12.12 Wellington Donna 134937 Tiberus 225217
12.20 Fife Nicoli 116325 Kinnordy Galliard 226427
12.28 Denz Alicia 204627 Craighaven Mufasa 221267
12.36 Walton Kieryn 184283 Goltinka 226564
12.44 Pickmere Hayley 204555 Irishmore 221520
12.52 TEA BREAK

13.25 Nolan Shelagh 195775 Zee Paris 226387
13.33 Mepham Victoria 185878 Recoletta 25542
13.41 Williamson Wendi 195780 Dejavu MH 226646
13.49 Bladen Meredith 205897 Thompson 28824
13.57 Dickson Jane 205985 Tiki Tour BM 225888
14.05 Panins Sarah 110682 Muchacha 223578
14.13 Madsen Katrina 172172 XBow 11 227896
14.21 Keen Kylie 228127 Touch of Luck 228128
14.29 McGrath Helen 191213 Woodbine Next Time Round 29711
14.37 Robinson Margaret 145134 Parkridge Fantom 225763
14.45 Skinner Anna 206509 Cooper 228105
14.53 Chamberlin Shirley 206680 L V Coyote 27593
15.01 Brown Laura 224263 JKA Luminous 227234
15.09 Revis Sarah 205022 Music n Lyrics 225704
15.17 TEA BREAK

15.50 Walsh Chanelle 203153 Glendhu 224788
15.58 Mclintyre Anna 134827 Cavort 227029
16.06 Hutt Leanne 201217 Sovereign Lad 223346
16.14 Young Debbie 197612 My Capistrano 27276
16.22 Parkes Amber 202217 Southern Envy 27756
16.30 Healey Kerry 207128 Wentworth Dimonte 225581
16.38 Nagle Vanessa ? Time Square 228314
16.46 Hughson Jacqualine 199094 Liebowitz 224668
16.54 Steiner Sally 100947 Annandale Rock n Roll 227013
17.02 Nankervis Kayle 222509 Professor 16155
17.10 Ogle Olivia 207018 Imperial Counsel 26325
17.18 Berry Rachel 202405 Berry Rich 225044
17.26 Wylie-Parkinson  Julie 203089 Desert Gift 226329
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Dressage Wednesday 17th March

CLASS 211 - FORBES & CO Level 2 Musical Freestyle (Title) POLO GROUNDS ARENA 1
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
12.00 Appel Esther 223078 Awakino Rubin Hit 223075
12.08 Reid Lisa 159236 Little Miss Independent 224302
12.16 Burton Sara 208726 Magnum Ego 28953
12.24 Eivers Carol 118437 Parkridge Lookout 225109
12.32 Pratt Paula 198510 Websters World 21808
12.40 Wall Victoria 198494 Astek Gymnast 223797
12.48 Brown Linda 106084 Lochland Chance 223896
12.56 Johnson Casey 205039 Diva’s Glory MH 220816
13.04 Mead Laura 203941 Geishaan 226590
13.12 Yeats Dany 204163 Absolut 23716
13.20 TEA BREAK
13.50 Fullerton-Smith  Lydia 167156 Terje 30025
13.58 Gray Juliet 173118 Ryanair 28008
14.06 Bos Tracey 154572 Don Diego DC 223354
14.14 West Rae 204976 Dr Mojo 221001
14.22 Grant Charlotte 223907 Classique Vancouver 224134
14.30 Fife Nicoli 166325 Kinnordy Girolamo 224829
14.38 Williams Anna 199575 Avolonte 221212
14.46 Johnson Casey 205039 Bardot MH 223978
CLASS 212 - BUSHETT’S FUEL DISTRIBUTORS - DIVISION OF CRT Level 3 Musical Freestyle (Title)

BNZ OVAL ARENA
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
15.00 Brough Kathryn 207384 Larado 24754
15.08 Walton Kieryn 184283 Red Forest 23345
15.16 Hope Alex 203999 Gizelle 221952
15.24 Attwood Lindsay 198692 Kinnordy Gambado 29419
15.32 Wood Julian 208789 Awakino Solitaire Hit 223077
15.40 Wilson Cate 197286 Ambrosia 11 30237
15.48 Barrett Fiona 201595 An-Illusion 24089
15.56 Campbell Sarah 223717 Little Blessing 29758
16.04 Brougham Julie 105842 Vom Feinsten 227909
16.12 TEA BREAK
16.35 Tomlin Susan 196027 Giusto MH 220756
16.43 Cooper Vaughan 110605 Dolce Vita 29794
16.51 Stuart Paula 126973 Aztec Lad 220755
16.59 Blackmore Tracey 196306 Vollrath Wildfire 18813
17.07 Johnson Casey 205039 Azena 20727
17.15 Jackson Jo 209342 JD Flash 225710
17.23 Weal Christine 155914 Above Zero 25119
17.31 Webb Frankie 155991 Legendary 26699
17.39 Smith Leanne 197248 Glamour Star 220927
17.46 Telfer Josephine 203516 Taratanui Sir Ivor 24594

FORBES!&\CO.

Saddlery & Country Clothiﬁg

Show Farrier:

Johnny Hughes (C.F.P. Master Farrier)

Johnny will be based

behind the grandstand close to the BNZ

cash out facilities

For his services phone Johnny on

027 2017503 or ask at the
secretarys office

71




Dressage Wednesday 17th March

CLASS 213 - NATIONAL SADDLE CENTRE Level 5 5.6 (Title)

BNZ OVAL ARENA

Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
07.30 Attwood Lindsay 198692 Ebony’s Fella 20987
07.39 Bank Andrea 201332 Northern Fortuous 28022
07.48 Baker Kylie 102091 Danzante 21965
07.57 Appel Esther 223078 Awakino Decameron 30084
08.06 Pickmere Hayley 204555 Monsieur Brown 19103
08.15 Nolan Shelagh 195775 Culloden 20527
08.24 Brown Betty 105963 Kinnordy Gym 26385
08.33 Littlejohn Mandy 199239 Angeleen 28939
08.42 Brew Stacey 205787 Ella Vation 28278
08.51 Welten Kate 208341 Amajah 25644
09.00 TEA BREAK

09.20 Attwood Lindsay 198692 Myst Kensee 25536
09.29 Steel Jessica 205192 Robert De Niro 223050
09.38 Hobson Sue 124168 Aristoc 26885
09.47 Reisima Suzanne 201606 Williams Storm 25845
09.56 Smithies Hanna 203603 Alcazar MH 17969
10.05 Deken Abbie 199019 KH Ambrose 30359
10.14 Tarr Karla 206490 Boss 228282
10.23 Scott Catherine 167310 Aspiration 28862
10.32 Dally Cassandra 198615 JD Wainui 21097
10.41 Pedersen Britta 199083 Upendo 227969
CLASS 214 - HIREQUIP Level 4 Musical Freestyle (Title) BNZ OVAL ARENA
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
11.15 Johnson Casey 205039 Rain Dance MH 27438
11.23 Tomlin Susan 196027 Domino MH 28928
11.31 Way Vanessa 155903 BL Arawn 223284
11.39 West Catherine 208534 The Zeus 15901
11.47 Fechney Vanessa 116105 JK Lucazen 21809
11.55 Tobin Catherine 207340 Riverndell Romeo 225149
12.03 Sim Jennifer 173833 Weltmeister AF 28918
12.11 Lawrie Emily 223326 Lady Michala 223327
12.19 Rosenblatt Jutta 145563 Vollrath Lessing 29413
12.27 Hunter Jane 125642 Hunter’s Girl 22395
12.35 Robinson Margaret 145134 Parkridge Liberty 25960
12.43 TEA BREAK

13.05 Wood Julian 208789 Awakino Banesto 223393
13.13 Callaghan Chelsea 208992 Royal Aspen 18539
13.21 Baker Kylie 102091 Woodsbee 224496
13.29 Field Kallista 116281 Awakino Don Bon Jovi 30106
13.37 Thomson Natalie 200262 Atmospheric 23029
13.45 Brougham Julie 105842 Kinnordy Gallium 221682
13.53 Pedersen Britta 199083 Adelphi 14863
14.01 Rogers Genevieve 205584 Jakemate LC 28184
14.09 Bank Andrea 201332 Doringcourt 223250
14.17 Clarke Barbara 109329 Alexander W 21865
14.25 Bignell Sean 208778 Dream Gift MH 27416

HireQuip
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Dressage Thursday 18th March

CLASS 215 - BETAVET Level 1 Horse 1.2 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 4
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
07.30 Hughson Jacqualine 199094 Liebowitz 224668
07.37 Nagle Vanessa ? Time Square 228314
07.44 Berry Rachel 202405 Berry Rich 225044
07.51 Parkes Amber 202217 Southern Envy 27756
07.58 Revis Sarah 205022 Music n Lyrics 225704
08.05 Pickmere Hayley 204555 Irishmore 221520
08.12 Nolan Shelagh 195775 Zee Paris 226387
08.19 Hutt Leanne 201217 Sovereign Lad 223346
08.26 Lennard Gaylene 198518 Donzello 225524
08.33 Walsh Chanelle 203153 Glendhu 224788
08.40 Chamberlin Shirley 206680 L V Coyote 27593
08.47 Brown Laura 224263 JKA Luminous 227234
08.54 Skinner Anna 206509 Cooper 228105
09.01 TEA BREAK

09.35 Wylie-Parkinson  Julie 203089 Desert Gift 226329
09.42 Ogle Olivia 207018 Imperial Counsel 26325
09.49 McGrath Helen 191213 Woodbine Next Time Round 29711
09.56 Keen Kylie 228127 Touch of Luck 228128
10.03 Madsen Katrina 172172 XBow 11 227896
10.10 Bladen Meredith 205897 Thompson 28824
10.17 Robinson Margaret 145134 Parkridge Fantom 225763
10.24 Fife Nicoli 116325 Kinnordy Galliard 226427
10.31 Dickson Jane 205985 Tiki Tour BM 225888
10.38 Walton Kieryn 184283 Goltinka 226564
10.45 Panins Sarah 110682 Muchacha 223578
10.52 Mepham Victoria 185878 Recoletta 25542
10.59 Denz Alicia 204627 Craighaven Mufasa 221267
11.06 TEA BREAK

11.40 Morton-Beetham Michael 188650 Quidditch 226569
11.47 Young Debbie 197612 My Capistrano 27276
11.54 Woods Jessica 206494 Too Predictable 221083
12.01 Hope Alex 203999 Prima Rose 221248
12.08 Wellington Donna 134937 Tiberus 225217
12.15 Harrison Joanna 122694 No Hero 224472
12.22 Jeffery Wendy 209520 Venetia Gold 223941
12.29 Cobb Zoe 220959 Pure Perfection 226709
12.36 Devery John 201027 Belmont Ferbaine 226789
12.43 Nankervis Kayle 222509 Professor 16155
12.50 Williamson Wendi 195780 Dejavu MH 226646

Exhibitors must comply with the appropriate animal legislation and the
Health and Safety in Employment Act 1992.

Each exhibitor must supervise and control their animals at all times, and shall be liable for any hazards cre-
ated or accident, illness or damage caused by the action of themselves or their animals at the Show grounds.

If you believe there is a Health and Safety issue, it must be reported to the Secretary’s office immediately.

You enter the show grounds at your own risk and are advised that this is a multiple hazard area.
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Dressage Thursday 18th March

CLASS 216 - NEW ZEALAND SPRING Level 2 Horse 2.5 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 2
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.00 Haynes Jema-Alyce 201306 Farrago Spydekka

08.07 Fife Nicoli 166325 Kinnordy Girolamo 224829
08.14 Brown Linda 106084 Lochland Chance 223896
08.21 Appel Esther 223078 Awakino Rubin Hit 223075
08.28 Newton Tessa 208332 Antique 22955
08.35 Johnson Casey 205039 Diva’s Glory MH 220816
08.42 Bos Tracey 154572 Don Diego DC 223354
08.49 Wall Victoria 198494 Astek Gymnast 223797
08.56 Burton Sara 208726 Magnum Ego 28953
09.03 Yeats Dany 204163 Absolut 23716
09.10 TEA BREAK

09.37 Williams Anna 199575 Avolonte 221212
09.44 Johnson Casey 205039 Bardot MH 223978
09.51 Reid Lisa 159236 Little Miss Independent 224302
09.58 Pratt Paula 198510 Websters World 21808
10.05 Currie Lauren 207561 Wishful Thinking 23199
10.12 Mead Laura 203941 Geishaan 226590
10.19 Grant Charlotte 223907 Classique Vancouver 224134
10.26 Fullerton-Smith  Lydia 167156 Terje 30025
10.33 Eivers Carol 118437 Parkridge Lookout 225109
CLASS 217 - NUTRITECH Level 3 Horse 3.4 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 1
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.00 Pender Cindy 202815 Sherwood Outspoken 20252
08.08 Walton Kieryn 184283 Red Forest 23345
08.16 Attwood Lindsay 198692 Kinnordy Gambado 29419
08.24 Hope Alex 203999 Gizelle 221952
08.32 Webb Frankie 155991 Legendary 26699
08.40 McGregor Rochelle 205081 Fiber Fresh Kerrang 221471
08.48 Telfer Josephine 203516 Taratanui Sir Ivor 24594
08.56 Weal Christine 155914 Above Zero 25119
09.04 Stuart Paula 126973 Aztec Lad 220755
09.12 TEA BREAK

09.35 Cooper Vaughan 110605 Dolce Vita 29794
09.43 Barrett Fiona 201595 An-Illusion 24089
09.51 Brough Kathryn 207384 Larado 24754
09.59 Wood Julian 208789 Awakino Solitaire Hit 223077
10.07 Brougham Julie 105842 Vom Feinsten 227909
10.15 Smith Leanne 197248 Glamour Star 220927
10.23 Jackson Jo 209342 JD Flash 225710
10.31 Blackmore Tracey 196306 Vollrath Wildfire 18813
10.39 Jeppesen Joanne 199650 J K Lonestar 10701
10.47 Wilson Cate 197286 Ambrosia Il 30237
10.54 Johnson Casey 205039 Azena 20727
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Dressage Thursday 18th March

CLASS 218 - NGA TAWA SCHOOL Level 1 Pony 1.4 (Title) POLO GROUNDS ARENA 5
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
09.30 Bevege Jenny 208170 Whippy 23229
09.38 Nankervis Poppy 222511 Topaz Gold 27156
09.46 Mathis Loran 224759 Lugar 224761
09.54 Littlejohn Kayla 224023 Little Red Ted 29633
10.02 Middleton Victoria 209603 Phoenician Whisper 227469
10.10 Harrison Rhiannon 225449 Gracie 225457
10.18 Arnott Dana 207886 Te Piki Knight Hawke 20340
10.26 Gibbons Georgia 225315 Southwind Summer Nite ?
10.34 Bevege Jenny 208170 Silver Fox 226697
10.42 Aitken Willa 226293 Jubilee Fineprint 26936
10.50 TEA BREAK

11.10 Silcock Tamara 224022 Phoenician Red Sunset 29192
11.18 McKenzie Briar 226028 Rug Rat 17931
11.26 Sinnamon Chelsea 226842 Kirkwood Breeze 226843
11.34 French Sarah 221200 Willow Tree Royalty 221201
11.42 Van Dissen Anna 222105 Woodlands Park Sultan 222106
11.50 Dolan Lauren 226144 Oaklands Park Cloud 9 26636
11.58 Santo Ashleigh 227075 Beechcroft Tamdue 227076
12.06 Middleton Victoria 209603 Laurieston Dream Chaser 29422
12.14 Brodie Anneke 223098 Mr Baggins 22355
12.22 Twort Emily 226816 Shot Silk 17762
CLASS 219 - HASTINGS CITY NEW WORLD Level 2 Pony 2.4 (Title) POLO GROUNDS ARENA 5
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.00 Darroch Greta 222681 Barrington Benjamin 27551
08.08 Sweney Nicole 225775 Lantana Midnight Eclipse 28668
08.16 McMenamin Devon 224020 Riadorn 224021
08.24 Shepherd Mihi 221355 Ngahere Romeo 220825
08.32 Davis Emma 209330 Abelard 14555
08.40 Woods Mikayla 206554 Sommerfield Desert Rose 29266
CLASS 220 - ANIMAL HEALTH DIRECT Level 3 Pony 3.4 POLO GROUNDS ARENA 2
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
11.30 Towler Zoe 204920 Cottage Squire 14873
11.38 Te Au Rianna 206666 Volleyball SL 26328
11.46 Rhiannon Scott 220746 Oporae’s Antionette 26822
11.54 Allen Lucy 205808 Prima Magneto 29336
12.02 Wadworth Sarah 205940 Buckton Dominoff 29093

There will be a daily bus service
from the show grounds to the
Hastings City
New World for
those who need groceries.

> NEW WORLD

. :
Locaally owned and operated T] me tabl.e ava] l.able

400 Heretaunga St.E Hastings - 7am to 10pm 7 days a week. Ph 06 876 9881 f .
rom Show Office

local nationwide
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Dressage Thursday 18th March

CLASS 221 - THE BULLETIN Horse Of The Year Level 1 Horse Title 1.6  POLO GROUNDS ARENA 3
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
11.00 Parkes Amber 202217 Southern Envy 27756
11.08 Lennard Gaylene 198518 Donzello 225524
11.16 Pickmere Hayley 204555 Irishmore 221520
11.24 Revis Sarah 205022 Music n Lyrics 225704
11.32 Wylie-Parkinson  Julie 203089 Desert Gift 226329
11.40 Berry Rachel 202405 Berry Rich 225044
11.48 Nolan Shelagh 195775 Zee Paris 226387
11.56 Hughson Jacqualine 199094 Liebowitz 224668
12.04 Walsh Chanelle 203153 Glendhu 224788
12.12 Nagle Vanessa Time Square 228314
12.20 Hutt Leanne 201217 Sovereign Lad 223346
12.28 Brown Laura 224263 JKA Luminous 227234
12.36 Chamberlin Shirley 206680 L V Coyote 27593
12.44 Morton-Beetham Michael 188650 Quidditch 226569
12.52 TEA BREAK

13.25 Madsen Katrina 172172 XBow 11 227896
13.33 Robinson Margaret 145134 Parkridge Fantom 225763
13.41 McGrath Helen 191213 Woodbine Next Time Round 29711
13.49 Bladen Meredith 205897 Thompson 28824
13.57 Dickson Jane 205985 Tiki Tour BM 225888
14.05 Skinner Anna 206509 Cooper 228105
14.13 Panins Sarah 110682 Muchacha 223578
14.21 Denz Alicia 204627 Craighaven Mufasa 221267
14.29 Walton Kieryn 184283 Goltinka 226564
14.37 Keen Kylie 228127 Touch of Luck 228128
14.45 Mepham Victoria 185878 Recoletta 25542
14.53 Steiner Sally 100947 Annandale Rock n Roll 227013
15.01 Fife Nicoli 116325 Kinnordy Galliard 226427
15.09 Mclintyre Anna 134827 Cavort 227029
15.17 TEA BREAK

15.50 Williamson Wendi 195780 Dejavu MH 226646
15.58 Young Debbie 197612 My Capistrano 27276
16.06 Wellington Donna 134937 Tiberus 225217
16.14 Jeffery Wendy 209520 Venetia Gold 223941
16.22 Devery John 201027 Belmont Ferbaine 226789
16.30 Healey Kerry 207128 Wentworth Dimonte 225581
16.38 Bentley-Brett Marjorie 222505 Aragon Sashi FE 227329
16.46 Hope Alex 203999 Prima Rose 221248
16.54 Woods Jessica 206494 Too Predictable 221083
17.02 Harrison Joanna 122694 No Hero 224472
17.10 Cobb Zoe 220959 Pure Perfection 226709
17.18 Nankervis Kayle 222509 Professor 16155
17.26 Ogle Olivia 207018 Imperial Counsel 26325
17.34 Wishart Anna 209335 Cavort 29328
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Dressage Thursday 18th March

CLASS 222 - PARKRIDGE STUD Level 2 Horse 2.6 (Title) POLO GROUNDS ARENA 1
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
12.00 Wall Victoria 198494 Astek Gymnast 223797
12.07 Appel Esther 223078 Awakino Rubin Hit 223075
12.14 Eivers Carol 118437 Parkridge Lookout 225109
12.21 Yeats Dany 204163 Absolut 23716
12.28 Johnson Casey 205039 Diva’s Glory MH 220816
12.35 Fife Nicoli 166325 Kinnordy Girolamo 224829
12.42 Burton Sara 208726 Magnum Ego 28953
12.49 Reid Lisa 159236 Little Miss Independent 224302
12.56 Bos Tracey 154572 Don Diego DC 223354
13.03 Williams Anna 199575 Avolonte 221212
13.10 TEA BREAK

13.30 Brown Linda 106084 Lochland Chance 223896
13.37 Gray Juliet 173118 Ryanair 28008
13.44 Grant Charlotte 223907 Classique Vancouver 224134
13.51 Pratt Paula 198510 Websters World 21808
13.58 West Rae 204976 Dr Mojo 221001
14.05 Mead Laura 203941 Geishaan 226590
14.12 Fullerton-Smith  Lydia 167156 Terje 30025
14.19 Johnson Casey 205039 Bardot MH 223978
CLASS 223 - FARMLANDS TRADING SOCIETY Open Level 3 Pony 3.5 (Title)POLO GROUNDS ARENA 1

Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
15.15 Wadworth Sarah 205940 Buckton Dominoff 29093
15.23 Rhiannon Scott 220746 Oporae’s Antionette 26822
15.31 Te Au Rianna 206666 Volleyball SL 26328
15.39 Allen Lucy 205808 Prima Magneto 29336
15.47 Towler Zoe 204920 Cottage Squire 14873
CLASS 224 - MERIAL ANCARE Level 4 4.6 (Title) BNZ OVAL ARENA
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
07.30 Johnson Casey 205039 Rain Dance MH 27438
07.38 Bank Andrea 201332 Doringcourt 223250
07.46 Wood Julian 208789 Awakino Banesto 223393
07.54 Bignell Sean 208778 Dream Gift MH 27416
08.02 Brougham Julie 105842 Kinnordy Gallium 221682
08.10 Robinson Margaret 145134 Parkridge Liberty 25960
08.18 Tomlin Susan 196027 Domino MH 28928
08.26 Pedersen Britta 199083 Adelphi 14863
08.34 Rogers Genevieve 205584 Jakemate LC 28184
08.42 Baker Kylie 102091 Woodsbee 224496
08.50 Field Kallista 116281 Awakino Don Bon Jovi 30106
08.58 TEA BREAK

09.20 Callaghan Chelsea 208992 Royal Aspen 18539
09.28 Clarke Barbara 109329 Alexander W 21865
09.36 Lawrie Emily 223326 Lady Michala 223327
09.44 Tobin Catherine 207340 Riverndell Romeo 225149
09.52 West Catherine 208534 The Zeus 15901
10.00 Thomson Natalie 200262 Atmospheric 23029
10.08 Hunter Jane 125642 Hunter’s Girl 22395
10.16 Rosenblatt Jutta 145563 Vollrath Lessing 29413
10.24 Sim Jennifer 173833 Weltmeister AF 28918
10.32 Fechney Vanessa 116105 JK Lucazen 21809
10.40 Way Vanessa 155903 BL Arawn 223284
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Dressage Thursday 18th March

CLASS 225 - BOMAC LABORATORIES FEI Prix St George (2009) BNZ OVAL ARENA
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
11.15 Williamson Wendi 195780 Watergate 26470
11.24 Mcintyre Anna 134827 Maple Thorpe 22172
11.33 Bayliss Charlott 186439 Aloof 21651
11.42 Castle Penny 108284 Gymstar One 26369
11.51 Weal Christine 155914 Landro-L 29874
12.00 Hutson Liz 200581 Knavish Trick 19452
12.09 Royal Sharlene 200060 Anaheim I 23833
12.18 TEA BREAK
12.40 Bank Andrea 201332 Limonit 29828
12.49 Collin Alicia 202272 Leo Dreams Of Gold 25486
12.58 Berridge Amanda 200625 Volte SL 21799
13.07 Hamerton Wendy 121594 Pot Of Gold 22548
13.16 Hartstone Jody 161271 Marceau 227035
13.25 Trotter Karen 153516 Flamenco G 29004
13.34 Field Kallista 116281 Waikiwi FE 20778
CLASS 226 - FIBER FRESH FEEDS LTD Level 5 Musical Freestyle (Title)

Medium Musical Freestyle (Title) BNZ OVAL ARENA
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
14.30 Tarr Karla 206490 Boss 228282
14.38 Attwood Lindsay 198692 Ebony’s Fella 20987
14.46 Scott Catherine 167310 Aspiration 28862
14.54 Pedersen Britta 199083 Upendo 227969
15.02 Pickmere Hayley 204555 Monsieur Brown 19103
15.10 Baker Kylie 102091 Danzante 21965
15.18 Hobson Sue 124168 Aristoc 26885
15.26 Welten Kate 208341 Amajah 25644
15.34 Appel Esther 223078 Awakino Decameron 30084
15.42 Deken Abbie 199019 KH Ambrose 30359
15.50 TEA BREAK
16.10 Littlejohn Mandy 199239 Angeleen 28939
16.18 Smithies Hanna 203603 Alcazar MH 17969
16.26 Reisima Suzanne 201606 Williams Storm 25845
16.34 Dally Cassandra 198615 JD Wainui 21097
16.42 Nolan Shelagh 195775 Culloden 20527
16.50 Steel Jessica 205192 Robert De Niro 223050
16.58 Brew Stacey 205787 Ella Vation 28278
17.06 Attwood Lindsay 198692 Myst Kensee 25536
17.14 Brown Betty 105963 Kinnordy Gym 26385
17.22 Bank Andrea 201332 Northern Fortuous 28022

dnzpartners

LGBOMAC

LABORATORIES LIMITED
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Dressage Friday 19th March

CLASS 227 - DRESSAGE NHB Horse of the Year Level 1 Pony 1.6 (Title) POLO GROUNDS ARENA 3
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.30 Twort Emily 226816 Shot Silk 17762
08.38 Bevege Jenny 208170 Whippy 23229
08.46 Nankervis Poppy 222511 Topaz Gold 27156
08.54 Middleton Victoria 209603 Laurieston Dream Chaser 29422
09.10 Mathis Loran 224759 Lugar 224761
09.18 Silcock Tamara 224022 Phoenician Red Sunset 29192
09.26 Van Dissen Anna 222105 Woodlands Park Sultan 222106
09.34 French Sarah 221200 Willow Tree Royalty 221201
09.42 Bevege Jenny 208170 Silver Fox 226697
09.50 TEA BREAK
10.10 Sinnamon Chelsea 226842 Kirkwood Breeze 226843
10.18 McKenzie Briar 226028 Rug Rat 17931
10.26 Brodie Anneke 223098 Mr Baggins 22355
10.34 Aitken Willa 226293 Jubilee Fineprint 26936
10.42 Arnott Dana 207886 Te Piki Knight Hawke 20340
10.50 Littlejohn Kayla 224023 Little Red Ted 29633
10.58 Santo Ashleigh 227075 Beechcroft Tamdue 227076
11.06 Gibbons Georgia 225315 Southwind Summer Nite ?
11.14 Middleton Victoria 209603 Phoenician Whisper 227469
11.22 Dolan Lauren 226144 Oaklands Park Cloud 9 26636
11.30 Harrison Rhiannon 225449 Gracie 225457
CLASS 228 - CAREERS IN RACING Horse of the Year Level 2 Pony Musical Freestyle (Title)

POLO GROUNDS ARENA 1
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
09.00 Sweney Nicole 225775 Lantana Midnight Eclipse 28668
09.08 McMenamin Devon 224020 Riadorn 224021
09.16 Darroch Greta 222681 Barrington Benjamin 27551
09.24 Davis Emma 209330 Abelard 14555
09.32 Shepherd Mihi 221355 Ngahere Romeo 220825
09.40 Woods Mikayla 206554 Sommerfield Desert Rose 29266
CLASS 229 - THOROUGHBRED FLOATS Level 3 Horse 3.6 (Title) POLO GROUNDS ARENA 2
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.30 Weal Christine 155914 Above Zero 25119
08.38 Walton Kieryn 184283 Red Forest 23345
08.46 Cooper Vaughan 110605 Dolce Vita 29794
08.54 Campbell Sarah 223717 Little Blessing 29758
09.02 Jackson Jo 209342 JD Flash 225710
09.10 Wood Julian 208789 Awakino Solitaire Hit 223077
09.18 Attwood Lindsay 198692 Kinnordy Gambado 29419
09.26 Tomlin Susan 196027 Giusto MH 220756
09.34 Brougham Julie 105842 Vom Feinsten 227909
09.42 TEA BREAK
10.05 Barrett Fiona 201595 An-Illusion 24089
10.10 Blackmore Tracey 196306 Vollrath Wildfire 18813
10.13 Hope Alex 203999 Gizelle 221952
10.21 Telfer Josephine 203516 Taratanui Sir Ivor 24594
10.29 Brough Kathryn 207384 Larado 24754
10.37 Johnson Casey 205039 Azena 20727
10.45 Stuart Paula 126973 Aztec Lad 220755
10.53 Wilson Cate 197286 Ambrosia 11 30237
11.01 Smith Leanne 197248 Glamour Star 220927
11.09 Webb Frankie 155991 Legendary 26699
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Dressage Friday 19th March

CLASS 230 - CHRIALKA WARMBLOODS Open Level 3 Pony Musical Freestyle (Title) POLO GROUNDS ARENA 1

Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
10.15 Allen Lucy 205808 Prima Magneto 29336
10.23 Te Au Rianna 206666 Volleyball SL 26328
10.31 Rhiannon Scott 220746 Oporae’s Antionette 26822
10.39 Wadworth Sarah 205940 Buckton Dominoff 29093
10.47 Towler Zoe 204920 Cottage Squire 14873
CLASS 231 - PARKRIDGE STUD FEI Intermediate | (2009) Title BNZ OVAL ARENA
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.00 Castle Penny 108284 Gymstar One 26369
08.09 Bayliss Charlott 186439 Aloof 21651
08.18 Royal Sharlene 200060 Anaheim 11 23833
08.27 Hartstone Jody 161271 Marceau 227035
08.36 Bank Andrea 201332 Limonit 29828
08.45 Field Kallista 116281 Waikiwi FE 20778
08.54 Trotter Karen 153516 Flamenco G 29004
09.03 TEA BREAK

09.25 Hutson Liz 200581 Knavish Trick 19452
09.34 Collin Alicia 202272 Leo Dreams Of Gold 25486
09.43 Williamson Wendi 195780 Watergate 26470
09.52 Berridge Amanda 200625 Volte SL 21799
10.01 Mclintyre Anna 134827 Maple Thorpe 22172
10.19 Weal Christine 155914 Landro-L 29874
10.28 Hamerton Wendy 121594 Pot Of Gold 22548
CLASS 232 MASSEY UNIVERSITY (CDIY) FEI Young Rider Team Test 2009 BNZ OVAL ARENA
11.00

11.08

11.16

11.24

11.32

Cowley Katie 206170 Fiber Fresh HU-RA 16448

Sixtus Alisha 203712 Roanoake Just Tru 18729

Tobin Catherine 207340 Ricard 30089

van Dyk Kelly 202329 Wolhkahn 226254

Worth Georgia 207550 Veritas 23584

> NEW WORLD

Locaally owned and operated
400 Heretaunga St.E Hastings - 7am to 10pm 7 days a week. Ph 06 876 9881
local nationwide
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CLASS 233 HAWKE’S BAY TODAY (CDI) FEI Intermediate Il (2009)

Dressage Friday 19th March

BNZ OVAL ARENA

Time Surname

12.30
12.39
12.48
12.57
13.06
13.15
13.24

13.33 TEA BREAK

14.05
14.14
14.23
14.32
14.41
14.50
14.59

15.08 FINISH

Anderson
Bayliss
Blackbourn
Green
Hansen
Hartstone
Isaac
McKenna
Pearson-White
Pope
Scotter
Wall
Walton
Way

CLASS 234 STIRRUPS EQUESTRIAN CDIY FEI YR Individual Test Title

First Name

Karen
Charlott
Lisa
Shiwon
Carolyn
Jody
Sally
Scott
Charmian
Nicky
Jenny
Charlotte
Kieryn
Vanessa

Rider #

183832
186439
184327
198547
127809
161271
200678
200406
201921
205008
146773
200409
184283
155903

Horse

Komplete Kaos
All Black 11
Prestige VDL

Gosh
Virtuoso 11
Whisper IV

Vincent St James

Achenbach

Abendstern
Fabarchie

J K L’Amour

Pemberley Condor

Saraceni
KH Arvan

Dressage Saturday 20th March

Horse #

19184
17343
222658
14159
223527
228384
15885
19164
21163
24130
10704
19709
24327
24150

BNZ OVAL ARENA

Time Surname

09.00
09.08
09.16
09.24
09.32
09.40

09.48 FINISH

Tobin
Cowley
Sixtus
Goldsbury
Worth

van Dyk

First Name

Catherine
Katie
Alisha
Rebecca
Georgia
Kelly

Rider #

207340
206170
203712
201930
207550
202329
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Horse

Ricard

Fiber Fresh HU-RA
Roanoake Just Tru

Glenturret
Veritas
Wolhkahn

Horse #

30089
16448
18729
12956
23584
226254



Dressage Saturday 20th March

CLASS 235 BATES Level 6/7 Musical Freestyle (Title)

BNZ OVAL ARENA

Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse
14.30 Mclintyre Anna 134827 Maple Thorpe
14.38 Hamerton Wendy 121594 Pot Of Gold
14.46 Collin Alicia 202272 Leo Dreams Of Gold
14.54 Field Kallista 116281 Waikiwi FE
15.02 Berridge Amanda 200625 Volte SL
15.10 Castle Penny 108284 Gymstar One
15.18 Royal Sharlene 200060 Anaheim 11
15.26 TEA BREAK

15.50 Trotter Karen 153516 Flamenco G
15.58 Williamson Wendi 195780 Watergate
16.06 Hutson Liz 200581 Knavish Trick
16.14 Bank Andrea 201332 Limonit
16.22 Hartstone Jody 161271 Marceau
16.30 Weal Christine 155914 Landro-L
16.38 Bayliss Charlott 186439 Aloof

CLASS 236 DUNSTAN HORSE FEEDS CDI *** FEI Grand Prix 2009 (Title)

Horse #
22172
22548
25486
20778
21799
26369
23833

29004
26470
19452
29828
227035
29874
21651

BNZ OVAL ARENA

Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse
11.00

11.10

11.20

11.30

11.40

11.50

12.00

12.10 TEA BREAK

12.40

12.50

13.00

13.10

13.20

13.30

13.40

13.50 FINISH

Bayliss Charlott 186439 All Black 11
Way Vanessa 155903 KH Arvan
Pope Nicky 205008 Fabarchie
Green Shiwon 198547 Gosh
Hansen Carolyn 127809 Virtuoso 11
Anderson Karen 183832 Komplete Kaos
McKenna Scott 200406 Achenbach
Blackbourn Lisa 184327 Prestige VDL
Pearson-White Charmian 201921 Abendstern
Wall Charlotte 200409 Pemberley Condor
Scotter Jenny 146773 J K L'Amour
Hartstone Jody 161271 Whisper IV
Walton Kieryn 184283 Saraceni
Isaac Sally 200678 Vincent St James

DUNSTAN

HORSEFEEDS
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Horse #

17343
24150
24130
14159
223527
19184
19164
222658
21163
19709
10704
228384
24327
15885

bDnzpartners



Dressage Sunday 21st March

CLASS 237 ANIMAL HEALTH DIRECT CDIY FEI Young Rider Freestyle 2009 (Title) BNZ OVAL ARENA
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
08.30
08.39
08.48
08.57
09.06
09.15
09.24 FINISH
Tobin Catherine 207340 Ricard 30089
Cowley Katie 206170 Fiber Fresh HU-RA 16448
Sixtus Alisha 203712 Roanoake Just Tru 18729
Goldsbury Rebecca 201930 Glenturret 12956
Worth Georgia 207550 Veritas 23584
van Dyk Kelly 202329 Wolhkahn 226254
CLASS 238.1 BNZ CDI *** FEI Grand Prix Freestyle 2009 (Title) BNZ OVAL ARENA
Rigoletto Trophy - placings from Classes 234 & 238
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
09.45
09.55
10.05
10.15
CLASS 238 BNZ CDI *** FEI Grand Prix Freestyle 2009 (Title) BNZ OVAL ARENA
Time Surname First Name Rider # Horse Horse #
10.45
10.55
11.05
11.15
11.25
11.35 BREAK
12.35
12.45
12.55
13.05
13.15
13.25 FINISH
Bayliss Charlott 186439 All Black 11 17343
Way Vanessa 155903 KH Arvan 24150
Pope Nicky 205008 Fabarchie 24130
Green Shiwon 198547 Gosh 14159
Hansen Carolyn 127809 Virtuoso 11 223527
Anderson Karen 183832 Komplete Kaos 19184
McKenna Scott 200406 Achenbach 19164
Blackbourn Lisa 184327 Prestige VDL 222658
Pearson-White Charmian 201921 Abendstern 21163
Wall Charlotte 200409 Pemberley Condor 19709
Scotter Jenny 146773 J K L'Amour 10704
Hartstone Jody 161271 Whisper IV 228384
Walton Kieryn 184283 Saraceni 24327
Isaac Sally 200678 Vincent St James 15885
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